LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/CTI21012279/EQY3E2
3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower
Singapore 079909 Date: 28/12/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: E.IHDCOGENT LOGISTICS PTE Policy No: DMCVSNA00147682100
Date of Loss:  30/11/2021 Nature of oD Claim  s\M21D206991/C01/TANKL
Claim: No:
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: XE5117D
Make & Model: HINO SH1EEMA-KAS, 12.9 D (M) Engine No: E13CAT10405
Reg. Date: 23/08/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: JHDSH1EEMXXX10248
Colour: Green Odometer: 50939 km
Engine Capacity: 12913 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$150,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 16,436.00 10,093.00 6,343.00 38.59
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 2,400.00 1,300.00 1,100.00 45.83
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 18,836.00 11,393.00 7,443.00 39.51
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 9,100.00
- Excess (S$) 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 16,336.00 6,600.00 9,736.00 59.60
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,143.52 462.00 681.52 59.60
Nett Amount (S$) 17,479.52 7,062.00 10,417.52 59.60
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 03/12/2021
Vfix Auto Pte Ltd
Date Inspected: 03/12/2021 Inspected At: 7 Penjuru Close Level 1
Singapore 608779
Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days
Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 28 Dec 2021)

Parts: N/A HINO SH1EEMA-KAS 12.9 D (M) (Model not available in database)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE5117D)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT CORNER PANEL

*FRONT CORNER PANEL LAMP

*FRONT SIDE MIRROR BRACKET

*FRONT SIDE MIRROR ARM LH

*FRONT DOOR

*FRONT DOOR (EURO 6) STICKER

*FRONT DOOR OUTER LOWER MOULDING
*FRONT DOOR OUTER LOWER INNER FRAME
*FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP

*FRONT DOOR HINGE
(2PCS)

*FRONT DOOR CHECKER

*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK

*FRONT DOOR TRIM LH

*FRONT DOOR LINKAGE

*SIDE STEP COVER LH

*FRONT DOOR LH SIDE RUBBER

*FRONT CORNER PANEL LH INNER
*FRONT DOOR PILLAR WEATHER STRIP LH
*FOOT STEP UPPER GARNISH LH

Condition

Broken

Broken

Missing

Not Necessary
Dented
Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Broken

Bent (1Pc Only)

Not Necessary
Bent

Broken

Bent

Broken

Torn

Bent

Torn

Broken

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

655.00 F
450.00 F
468.00 F
896.00 F
4,898.00 F
189.00F
368.00F
898.00F
210.00F
470.00F

325.00F
792.00F
1,568.00 F
789.00F
385.00F
415.00F
1,156.00 F
815.00F
689.00 F

16,436.00

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*600.00 F
*400.00 F
*160.00 F
*F
*4,200.00 F
*120.00F
*368.00 F
“F
*150.00 F
*200.00 F

F
*380.00 F
*820.00 F
*500.00 F
*385.00 F
*310.00 F
*750.00 F
*300.00 F
*450.00 F

10,093.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE DAMAGED BODY PANEL WITH ALL NECESSARY New
COMPONENTS / ATTACHMENTS APPLY HOT-WORKS WHERE
NECESSARY STRAIGHTEN FRONT DOOR PILLAR, REPAIR /
RESHAPE BODY DENTED PANELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FACTORY SPECIFICATIONS REPLACE NEW PARTS REFIT AND
ALIGN INTO POSITION REFIT ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS /
ATTACHMENT

2 TO SPRAY PAINT REPLACED / REPAIRED BODY PANELS INCLUSIVE  New
OF PREPARATORY WORKS AND PAINTING MATERIALS

3 TO CHECK, DIAGNOSIS, TROUBLE SHOOT, RESET ALL THE WIRING New
FAULT CODE

4 TO REPLACE ALL THE ITEM ABOVE New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,200.00

1,000.00

120.00

80.00

2,400.00

Amount

500.00

700.00

50.00

50.00

1,300.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



