LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Our File No: CS/CTI21012279/EQY3E2

3 Anson Road, #16-00 Springleaf Tower Date: 28/12/2021 Singapore 079909

REFERENCE

 $\label{eq:continuity} \mbox{Insured/Claimant:} \begin{subarray}{c} \mbox{SH COGENT LOGISTICS PTE} \\ \mbox{LTD} \end{subarray}$

Policy No: DMCVSNA00147682100

Nature of Claim Date of Loss: 30/11/2021 OD SNM21D206991/C01/TANKL Claim: No:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: XE5117D

Make & Model: HINO SH1EEMA-KAS, 12.9 D (M) Engine No: E13CAT10405

Reg. Date: 23/08/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: JHDSH1EEMXXX10248

Colour: Odometer: 50939 km Green

Engine Capacity: 12913 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$150,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** Nο Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 Front Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Front Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 4 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		16,436.00	10,093.00	6,343.00	38.59
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,400.00	1,300.00	1,100.00	45.83
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	18,836.00	11,393.00	7,443.00	39.51
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		9,100.00		
	- Excess (S\$)	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	16,336.00	6,600.00	9,736.00	59.60
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,143.52	462.00	681.52	59.60
	Nett Amount (S\$)	17,479.52	7,062.00	10,417.52	59.60

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment: 03/12/2021

> Vfix Auto Pte Ltd Inspected At: 7 Penjuru Close Level 1

Singapore 608779

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: **CHEN TSUE YEE** Manager: SHIAU CHAN

03/12/2021

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 28 Dec 2021)

Parts: N/A HINO SH1EEMA-KAS 12.9 D (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for XE5117D)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT CORNER PANEL	Broken	655.00 F	*600.00 F
2	1		*FRONT CORNER PANEL LAMP	Broken	450.00 F	*400.00 F
3	1		*FRONT SIDE MIRROR BRACKET	Missing	468.00 F	*160.00 F
4	1		*FRONT SIDE MIRROR ARM LH	Not Necessary	896.00 F	*- F
5	1		*FRONT DOOR	Dented	4,898.00 F	*4,200.00 F
6	1		*FRONT DOOR (EURO 6) STICKER	Necessary	189.00 F	*120.00 F
7	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER LOWER MOULDING	Broken	368.00 F	*368.00 F
8	1		*FRONT DOOR OUTER LOWER INNER FRAME	Not Necessary	898.00 F	*- F
9	1		*FRONT DOOR SIGNAL LAMP	Broken	210.00 F	*150.00 F
10	1		*FRONT DOOR HINGE (2PCS)	Bent (1Pc Only)	470.00 F	*200.00 F
11	1		*FRONT DOOR CHECKER	Not Necessary	325.00 F	*- F
12	1		*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK	Bent	792.00 F	*380.00 F
13	1		*FRONT DOOR TRIM LH	Broken	1,568.00 F	*820.00 F
14	1		*FRONT DOOR LINKAGE	Bent	789.00 F	*500.00 F
15	1		*SIDE STEP COVER LH	Broken	385.00 F	*385.00 F
16	1		*FRONT DOOR LH SIDE RUBBER	Torn	415.00 F	*310.00 F
17	1		*FRONT CORNER PANEL LH INNER	Bent	1,156.00 F	*750.00 F
18	1		*FRONT DOOR PILLAR WEATHER STRIP LH	Torn	815.00 F	*300.00 F
19 E-Er	1	nort	*FOOT STEP UPPER GARNISH LH	Broken	689.00 F	*450.00 F
Γ− ΓΙὰ	anchise	ран.		Total Parts (S\$)	16,436.00	10,093.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE DAMAGED BODY PANEL WITH ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS / ATTACHMENTS APPLY HOT-WORKS WHERE NECESSARY STRAIGHTEN FRONT DOOR PILLAR, REPAIR / RESHAPE BODY DENTED PANELS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FACTORY SPECIFICATIONS REPLACE NEW PARTS REFIT AND ALIGN INTO POSITION REFIT ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS / ATTACHMENT	New	1,200.00	500.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT REPLACED / REPAIRED BODY PANELS INCLUSIVE OF PREPARATORY WORKS AND PAINTING MATERIALS	New	1,000.00	700.00
3	TO CHECK, DIAGNOSIS, TROUBLE SHOOT, RESET ALL THE WIRING FAULT CODE	New	120.00	50.00
4	TO REPLACE ALL THE ITEM ABOVE	New	80.00	50.00
	Gross Labou	2,400.00	1,300.00	
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >